Weekly Events at Trinity

Sunday, 10:00 am
Sunday, 10:15 am
Sunday, 5-7:00pm
Sunday, 9:00 am

Worship Service
Trinity Kids

Student Ministry
Adult Bible Fellowship
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am

Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am

*Main Building

Worship Center

FDC**

Student Bldg.

MB-307*
MB-306*

MB-304*

MB-304*

**Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com
Kathy Godfrey

Church Administrator
kathy@trinityefca.com

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel@trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Angelle Rowe

Communications Director

angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Director
walter@trinityefca.com

Elders

Randy Aultman
randy@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
steve@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex

anthony@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
kerry@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
jason@trinityefca.com
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TRINITY

CHURCH

19380 N. 10th St.
Covington, LA
70433

Office:
(985) 893-0218
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EFCA

In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
Charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ

November 24, 2024
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THE CHURCH

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you're new here,
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome

card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

Christmas Ministry Opportunity
Trinity Church is excited to be joining No Heart Left Behind ?
for their special Christmas adopt a family program. Once <%t
again this year NHLB is partnering with Northshore W $‘
Enduring Hope and reaching out to foster kids in our N
community. What a great way to support foster families and
some of our most vulnerable children. Please go
to noheartleftbehind.com and click on the events tab for more information!
Contact Lee Manguno (985) 630-8497 with any questions.

Men’s Breakfast for December 7th

The Men’s breakfast has been cancelled for 12/7/24, due to an election in
the FDC - We will resume our Men’s breakfast in January 2025.

Women’s Ministry Jingle & Mingle | Thursday Dec 12th
Tis' the season to Jingle and Mingle!!! Join us December 12th at 6:30pm in the
FDC. Ladies, not only will we be jingling and mingling but get those mixing
bowls ready because we are having our first ever Jingle & Mingle Christmas
Dessert Battle! Also, as a special Christmas Mission Project we will be
collecting a love offering for the women of Lynhaven Retreat. Signup
today online or in the foyer.

Parent’s Night Out | Saturday Dec 14th
During the busy holiday season, Trinity Kids’ Ministry wants to give the parents
a night out and the kids a Christmasy night in! Bring your kids to Trinity for
some Christmas fun. There will be games, crafts, and a Christmas movie.
Please sign up on the website under events by Sunday December 8th.

Youth Polar Bear Winter Retreat | January 2025
The Polar Bear weekend retreat for the youth is a time for in-depth lessons,
small groups, and games. This year the retreat will be held at Lion King
Ministries in Amite, Louisiana. We will depart January 17th @ 5pm and will
return January 18th @ 6pm. Contact Avery @ 985-630-0061 if there are any
questions. Please start signing your kids up online on the youth page!

Trinity Missions Prayer | Kevin & Babette Watterson and Reach Global
Pray: For wisdom as they explore hurricane Milton response opportunities in
the Tampa area; For God to provide people resources in and leader skills in the
new site location; For financial increases to meet budgeted needs; Praise: For
a restful and purposeful time away on sabbatical with friends, family and
supporters around the country.
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Order in a Broken World
1 Corinthians 11:16-34

A matter of focus...

1. Look (11:23-26)

2. Look (11:27-32)

3. Look (11:16-22; 33-34)
4. Look (11:26)

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week Nov 25th-Dec 1st, Pray thru Month 2 days 25-30; Month 3 day 1
Abide in Christ through prayer!


http://noheartleftbehind.com/

